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1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. SIZES AND TYPES OF STEEL PROFILES ARE PRELIMINARY AND MIGHT BE CHANGED DURING
DETAILED STAGE OF DESIGN.
3. THE ARRANGEMENT OF THE STRUCTURE SHOWN IN THE DRAWING IS PRELIMINARY DUE TO
THE LIMITED INFORMATION AND SHALL BE REVISED ONCE MORE INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE.
4. SECONDARY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (e.g. PURLINS; GIRTS), CONNECTIONS AND CLADDINGS
SHALL BE SHOWN IN FURTHER DESIGN STAGES. 
5. MATERIAL PROPERTIES:
- STRUCTURAL STEEL GRADE: S355JR
- REINFORCED CONCRETE: C30/37 - EXPOSURE CLASS XC2
- BLINDING CONCRETE: C12/15 - EXPOSURE CLASS X0
- REINFORCING STEEL: B500 (f/yk=500MPa)
6. CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE 50mm.
7. ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE: 150kPa
8. ALLOWABLE SETTLEMENT ACCORDING TO CDM.02-00000-EG-REP-00064: 25mm
9. PROTECTIVE COATINGS OF THE STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CDM.02-00000-EG-SPE-00008 ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION FOR PROTECTIVE COATINGS.
10. ACCORDING TO CDM.02-10000-ES-STD-00001, ALL SURFACE SLABS IN CONTACT WITH SOIL 
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A SINGLE LAYER OF 250 MICRON POLYETHYLENE (DPM) SHEETING 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIDES OF SLABS ON GRADE AND BUNDED AREAS SHALL RECEIVE 
TWO COATS OF NITOCOTE ET402 EPOXY RESIN COATING BY FOSROC ( OR AN APPROVED 
EQUIVALENT), COVERED BY THE UP-TURNED POLYETHYLENE SHEET. THE POLYETHYLENE 
SHEET AND EPOXY RESIN COATING SHALL EXTEND UP TO GROUND LEVEL.
11. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN SLAB ON GRADE AND FOUNDATION OF
MACHINERIES AND THE STRUCTURE. FOR SLAB ON GRADE, INTERNAL EXPANSION JOINTS 
SHALL BE DEFINED IN THE DETAILED ENGINEERING STAGE.
12. 50mm CONCRETE BLINDING SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER ALL FOUNDATIONS.
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2. THE ARRANGEMENT OF THE STRUCTURE SHOWN IN THE DRAWING IS PRELIMINARY DUE TO
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2. SIZES AND TYPES OF STEEL PROFILES WILL BE DETERMIND AND PRESENTED DURING
DETAILED STAGE OF DESIGN.

3. THE ARRANGEMENT OF THE STRUCTURE SHOWN IN THE DRAWING IS PRELIMINARY DUE TO
THE LIMITED INFORMATION AND SHALL BE REVISED ONCE MORE INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE.
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5. MATERIAL PROPERTIES:
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. SIZES AND TYPES OF STEEL PROFILES WILL BE DETERMIND AND PRESENTED DURING
DETAILED STAGE OF DESIGN.

3. THE ARRANGEMENT OF THE STRUCTURE SHOWN IN THE DRAWING IS PRELIMINARY DUE TO
THE LIMITED INFORMATION AND SHALL BE REVISED ONCE MORE INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE.

4. SECONDARY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (e.g. PURLINS; GIRTS), CONNECTIONS AND CLADDINGS
SHALL BE SHOWN IN FURTHER DESIGN STAGES.

5. MATERIAL PROPERTIES:
- STRUCTURAL STEEL GRADE: S355JR
- REINFORCED CONCRETE: C30/37 - EXPOSURE CLASS XF1 AND XA2
- BLINDING CONCRETE: C12/15 - EXPOSURE CLASS X0
- REINFORCING STEEL: B500 (f/yk=500MPa)

6. CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE 50mm.

7. ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE: 150kPa

8. ALLOWABLE SETTLEMENT: 25mm

9. PROTECTIVE COATINGS OF THE STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CDM.02-00000-EG-SPE-00008 ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION FOR PROTECTIVE COATINGS.

10. ALL SURFACE SLABS IN CONTACT WITH SOIL SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A SINGLE LAYER OF
250 MICRON POLYETHYLENE (DPM) SHEETING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIDES OF SLABS
ON GRADE AND BUNDED AREAS SHALL RECEIVE TWO COATS OF NITOCOTE ET402 EPOXY
RESIN COATING BY FOSROC ( OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT), COVERED BY THE UP-TURNED
POLYETHYLENE SHEET. THE POLYETHYLENE SHEET AND EPOXY RESIN COATING SHALL
EXTEND UP TO GROUND LEVEL.

11. 10T CRANE IS CONSIDERED IN STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

ABBREVIATIONS

N.G.L: NATURAL GROUND LEVEL
T.O.C: TOP OF CONCRETE
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AutoCAD SHX Text
"AS DISCUSSED WITH THE CLIENT IT WAS AGREED TO CONSIDER (IN THE PHASE OF DETAILED ENGINEERING) THE SOLUTION OF ISOLATED FOOTING PROVIDING FULL SEPARATED SLAB ON GRADE".
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